ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

	Date of Request: December 10, 2024
Please mark one: Bill Request or	Resolution Request
Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, p and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Denv	
☐ Yes	
1. Type of Request:	
□ Contract/Grant Agreement □ Intergovernmental Agree	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ntal DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal Approves a Master Purchase Order SC-00009861 with AM Signal	LLC for \$5,500,000.00 with an end term of 12/12/2027. No Hirschmann ethernet switches and accessories used at traffic signals
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infra4. Contact Person:	structure
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members or mayor-council
Name: Sally Baca	Name: Paul Dreher
Email: sally.baca@denvergov.org	Email: paul.dreher@denvergov.org
 5. General description or background of proposed request. A Approves a Master Purchase Order SC-00009861 with AM Signal renewal shall surpass 12/11/2029. MPO will be used to purchase It to support Department of Transportation and Infrastructure operation. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Brian 	LLC for \$5,500,000.00 with an end term of 12/12/2027. No Hirschmann ethernet switches and accessories used at traffic signals ons, citywide.
7. City Council District: Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by Ma	ayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

		220, 00202000 202222	
Type of Cont Purchase Orde		\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property): Master
Vendor/Cont	eractor Name (including any dba's)	: AM Signal LLC	
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): SC	-00009861	
Location: Cit	ywide		
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is th	is an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?
Purchase Ordo	er shall be from 12/12/2024 to and in	cluding $12\overline{/12/2027}$. The City and the	mended dates): The term of this Master vendor may mutually agree to renew and ions. However, no renewal shall surpass
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract to	tal):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$5,500,000	N/A	\$5,500,000
	Constant Control Tour	A.11. 1.77'	Now For Prop Date
	Current Contract Term December 12, 2027	Added Time N/A	New Ending Date N/A
Scope of wor Hirschmann e operations, cit	thernet switches and accessories use	d at traffic signals to support Departm	ent of Transportation and Infrastructure
Was this com	tractor selected by competitive pro	ocess? No If not, why not? Sole So	urce
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to the	he City before? Xes No	
Source of fur	nds: General Funds		
Is this contra	ect subject to: W/MBE D	BE SBE X0101 ACE	OBE N/A
WBE/MBE/I	OBE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contracts	: N/A
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N	N/A	
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	m:
Resolution/Bi	esolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:		